



Hollywood Burbank Airport LUCY M. BURGHDORF (818) 517-4328 lburghdorf@bur.org

Van Nuys Airport DIANA SANCHEZ (818) 216-5290 dsanchez@lawa.org

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE January 14, 2020

MEDIA ADVISORY

Hollywood Burbank Airport and Van Nuys Airport to Host Fifth Joint Noise Task Force Meeting

WHAT: Hollywood Burbank Airport and Van Nuys Airport to hold the fifth meeting of the

Southern San Fernando Valley Airplane Noise Task Force. The Task Force, made up of 13 members, includes elected representatives and their staff from communities that are or may be affected by aircraft procedural and operational changes related to aircraft noise in the Southern San Fernando Valley. The group is addressing noise concerns for aircraft using both airports. A meeting

agenda can be found here.

WHEN: Wednesday, January 15

6:30 p.m. – 9:30 p.m.

Media please arrive by 6:15 p.m. for set-up

WHERE: Los Angeles Marriott Burbank Airport

Convention Center 2500 N. Hollywood Way Burbank, CA 91505

Self-parking will be validated, please bring your parking ticket.

Valet parking will not be reimbursed.

CONTACT: Hollywood Burbank Airport: Lucy Burghdorf

(818) 729-2208 or (818) 517-4328; lburghdorf@bur.org

Van Nuys Airport: Diana Sanchez

(818) 442-6526 or (818) 216-5290; dsanchez@lawa.org